MING (bigrams)

CIV words CIV count TAX words TAX count
1 | vanOde 2417 vanOde 606
2 | appellant 1266 vanOhet 207
3 | vanOhet 994 inOde 165
4 | van0 901 nl 126
5 | inOde 887 hetOhof 123
6 | geintimeerde 850 hierna 116
7 | datOde 627 datOde 115
8 | hetOhof 600 inOhet 115
9 | appellante 584 op0de 112
10 | eiser 564 inOcassatie 106
11 | inOhet 561 deOrechtbank 95
12 | cOs 479 hogOrad 93
13 | vanOeen 472 | opOhet 92
14| Oen 472 | vanO 87
15 | aanOde 453 | ecli 82
16 | opOde 436 | hr 79
17 | Ode 354  vorOde 79
18 | en0Ode 352  0de 74
19 | geintimeerd 337 uitsprakOvan 72
20 | vorOde 323 | beroepOin 70
21 | dorOde 316  enOde 69
22 | dat0 309 vanOeen 67
23 | verzoeker 288 deOuitsprak 59
24 | hogerOberoep 278 | deOwet 59
25| 0in 275 | hetOberoep 58
26 | woonplaats 272 aanOde 57
27 | Oheeft 271 nr0 54
28 [ en 263 hogerOberoep 53
29 | datOhet 261  artikelOlid 53
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31
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metOde
en0
deOdor

nl
deOrechtbank
bOv
deOvorder
bijode

s0
opOhet
gedaagde
te0

aan0
geintimeerdOc
vorOhet
enOdat
overOde
heeftOde
of
deOkost
artikelO
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237
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224
223
218
213
213
202
200
193
190
186
182
181
174

dorOde
werkzamQin
Oecli

deOhog

Oen
deOheffingsambtenar
metOde
vanObelanghebb
vanOartikel
vorOhet
deOverorden
bijode
onroerOzak

eu

deOonroer

te0

hetOjar

tegOde
opOgrond

Oin

moetOword
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